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From Route 235 to and including a peripheral road at the State Industrial School in Ogden.

Accum.
Mile

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.054
0.178
0.178
0.178
0.236
0.294
0.330
0.416
0.423
0.444
0.458
0.644
0.821
0.842
0.884
0.901
0.934
0.934
0.948
0.978
1.000
1.057
1.125
1.157

1.158
1.158

1.158
1.307

Feature Description

Route Begins

Functional Class
Boundary
Urban Boundary

Street Right
Street Left
Street Straight
Route Turns Right
Street Right
Street Left
Street Left
Street Left
Street Right
Street Left
Street Left
Street Right
Street Left
Street Left
Street Left
Street Left
Street Right
Street Left
Street Left
Street Left
Milepost
Street Right
Street Left

Route Temporarily
Ends
Route Resumes

Functional Class
Boundary
Urban Boundary

Route Ends

Segment "A" at SR-235 (Washington Boulevard) at East Side Curb via AVC Lane
(400 North) - One-Way Eastbound in Ogden - Weber County

Local

Ogden - Layton

To Corporate Center

To Maintenance/Receiving

Student Service Building and Union Building

Cosmetology Building and Construction Technologies Building
Children's School South and Manufacturing Technology Building
To Parking

To Parking

To Parking

To Parking

Children's School North

To Parking

To College Services Building, Heat Plant and Gymnasium

To Parking

To Parking

To Business Building and Heat Plant

1

SR-286 - Segment "B"

To Bus stop and parking

Junction SR-286 at North Side Curb - End Segment "A"

Segment "B" at Junction SR-286 at West Side Curb "One-Way Westbound"
Local

Ogden - Layton
Junction SR-235 (Washington Blvd.) at East Side Curb - End Segment B



