

Highway Reference

Page 1 of 1

05/04/2017 10:44:13 AM

Route Name 0286P

From Route 235 to and including a peripheral road at the State Industrial School in Ogden.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	Segment "A" at SR-235 (Washington Boulevard) at East Side Curb via AVC Lane (400 North) - One-Way Eastbound in Ogden - Weber County
0.000	Functional Class Boundary	Local
0.000	Urban Boundary	Ogden - Layton
0.054	Street Right	To Corporate Center
0.178	Street Left	
0.178	Street Straight	
0.178	Route Turns Right	
0.236	Street Right	To Maintenance/Receiving
0.294	Street Left	Student Service Building and Union Building
0.330	Street Left	Cosmetology Building and Construction Technologies Building
0.416	Street Left	Children's School South and Manufacturing Technology Building
0.423	Street Right	To Parking
0.444	Street Left	To Parking
0.458	Street Left	To Parking
0.644	Street Right	
0.821	Street Left	To Parking
0.842	Street Left	Children's School North
0.884	Street Left	To Parking
0.901	Street Left	To College Services Building, Heat Plant and Gymnasium
0.934	Street Right	
0.934	Street Left	To Parking
0.948	Street Left	To Parking
0.978	Street Left	To Business Building and Heat Plant
1.000	Milepost	1
1.057	Street Right	SR-286 - Segment "B"
1.125	Street Left	To Bus stop and parking
1.157	Route Temporarily Ends	Junction SR-286 at North Side Curb - End Segment "A"
1.158	Route Resumes	Segment "B" at Junction SR-286 at West Side Curb "One-Way Westbound"
1.158	Functional Class Boundary	Local
1.158	Urban Boundary	Ogden - Layton
1.307	Route Ends	Junction SR-235 (Washington Blvd.) at East Side Curb - End Segment B